Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

**RECOR** 

1R/ 103029961			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Premier Refractories, Inc.  (formerly Adience, Inc.)  see attached documents	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Vesuvius Crucible Company		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Legal Department Address: Legal Department Street Address: 103 Foulk Road		
Corporation- State:  Other	City: Wilmington State: Delaware		
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 19863		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) June 21, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,348,734 & 2,350,194		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Anthony Iadicicco Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 27 Noblestown Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Carnegie	8. Payment Information:		
State: PA Zip: 15106	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>412-429-1800 ext 6918</u> Fax Number: <u>412-276-7252</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0281		
Email Address: tony iadicicco@Vesuvius.comAuthorized User Name DonaldM. Satina			
9. Signature: Signature			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/28/2005 GTON11 00000222 220281 2348734

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

02 FC:8522

25.00 MA

# **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certified that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

2005

On \_\_\_\_\_ Date

Signature

Anthony P. Iadicicco

Typed or printed name of person signing certificate.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, **Premier Refractories, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 27 Noblestown Road, Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106-1632, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GRIPTITE	2,348,734	May 9, 2000
<b>HYDRA-CAST</b>	2,350,194	May 16, 2000

And whereas, Vesuvius Crucible Company., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Premier Refractories**, Inc., hereby assigns to **Vesuvius Crucible Company**, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Prisbans H, this 21st day of June, 2005.

Premier Refractories, Inc.

By: Nonatam, Satma

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ss

County of Allegheny

On this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, personally appeared Down to M. Sarwa, to me known and known to me to be \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, of Premier Refractories, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public

MUNICIPAL HER STANSING ASSOCIATION OF MOTING

Motarial Seal
Anthony P. Iadicicco, Motary Public
Collier Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 15, 2006

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0909** 

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2059269 8100

010196327

AUTHENTICATION: 1096335

DATE: 04-24-01

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# ADIENCE, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Adience, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
  - "FIRST. (1) The name of the Corporation is Premier Refractories Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: March 12, 1998

ADIENCE, INC.

Name: Bragi F. Schut

Title: Senior Vice President

4448/10770-017 NYLI82/493773 v1

RECORDED: 06/24/2005

## TOTAL PAGE.03 #